DISPLAY
MERCHANDISERS
MODEL
12MC
15MC
18MCP
Installation and
Operation

   Number
Per
Unit Description and Model Designation
Part
Number
Key
Number
     Star Manufacturing International, Inc.
1	 2L-Z4526	 1	 Top Cover
2	 2M-Z4541	 1	 Top Front Graphic
3	 D5-Z4527	 1	 Top Liner 18MCP
4	 D5-Z4528	 1/2	 Hinge Bracket	 18MCP / 18MCPT
5	 2R-Z4937	 1/2	 Magnetic Catch	 18MCP / 18MCPT
6	 D5-Z4529	 1	 Shelf Top
7	 D5-Z5373	 2	 Insulation
8	 D5-Z8818	 1	 Foil Element-Stripped 65W - 120V
	 D5-Z8841	 1	 Foil Element-Stripped 65W - 230V
9	 2I-Z4552 	 6/4	 Glass Channel Horizontal	 18MCP / 18MCPT
10	 2I-Z4580	 8	 Glass Channel Vertical
11	 2I-Z5217	 2	 Corner Post
12	 D5-Z4530	 1	 Shelf Bottom
13	 D5-Z5263	 2	 Lamp Housing
14	 2S-Z4554	 2	 Light Bulb 60W 120V Tubular
	 2S-Z5572	 2	 Light Bulb 60W 230V Tubular
15	 2E-Y9184	 2	 Socket
16	 -----	 1	 Nameplate
17	 2Q-Z4534	 3/2	 Side Glass	 18MCP / 18MCPT
18	 2E-Z4597	 1	 Terminal Block
19	 2J-Z2195	 2	 Infinite Control - 120V
	 2J-Z2192	 2	 Infinite Control - 230V
20	 D5-Z4681	 1	 Bottom Liner	 18MCP
	 D5-Z5262	 1	 Bottom Liner	 18MCPT
21	 2M-Z2718	 1/2	 Star Emblem	 18MCP / 18MCPT
22	 2R-Z5128	 2	 Knob Infinite Control
23	 2E-Y6144	 1	 Switch
24	 2N-Z8817	 1	 Foil Element 65W - 120V
	 2N-Z8840	 1	 Foil Element 65W - 230V
25	 2M-Z5365	 1	 Decal-Lower
26	 2M-Z5366	 1	 Decal-Upper
27	 D5-MC0008	 1/2	 Assembly, Door	 18MCP / 18MCPT
28	 2C-Z5427	 1/2	 Nylon Spacer	 18MCP / 18MCPT
29	 D5-Z5357	 1	 Stiffener
30	 2I-Z5218	 2	 Corner Post-Wire
31	 D5-MC0014	 1	 Cordset Assembly - 120V
	 D5-MC0016	 1	 Cordset Assembly - 230V
32	 D5-Z5363	 1	 Stiffener Left
33	 D5-Z5364	 1	 Stiffener Right
34	 2K-Y3240	 1	 Strain Relief Bushing
35	 D5-Z4682	 1	 Bottom Cover	 18MCP
	 D5-Z5259	 1	 Bottom Cover	 18MCPT
36	 D5-Z5235	 1	 Access Panel
37	 2I-Z0057	 4	 Foot
38	 2T-Z0613	 1	 Thermometer
39	 D5-Z5368	 1	 Catch Bracket
 2M-4497-2 11/21/14
The foregoing warranty is in lieu of any and all other warranties expressed or implied and constitutes the entire warranty.
FOR ASSISTANCE
Should you need any assistance regarding the Operation or Maintenance of any Star equipment; write, phone, fax or email our Service Department.
In all correspondence mention the Model number and the Serial number of your unit, and the voltage or type of gas you are using.